# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6165990

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	<b>Execution Date</b>
NIKE BAUER HOCKEY U.S.A., INC.	10/01/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BAUER HOCKEY, INC.
Street Address:	150 OCEAN ROAD
City:	GREENLAND
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE
Postal Code:	03840

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9295890

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)463-5001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (312) 463-5000

Email: bwptopat@bannerwitcoff.com, kjulian@bannerwitcoff.com

**Correspondent Name:** BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD. Address Line 1: 71 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 3600** 

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	007095.00048\US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRADLEY VAN PELT	
SIGNATURE:	/Bradley J. Van Pelt/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/23/2020	

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Executed assignment from NIKE BAUER HOCKEY USA INC to BAUER HOCKEY INC Change of Name#page1.tif

source=Executed assignment from NIKE BAUER HOCKEY USA INC to BAUER HOCKEY INC Change of

Name#page2.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 053007 FRAME: 0917 506119265

# STATE OF VERMONT OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE

# **Certificate of Amendment**

I, Deborah L. Markowitz, Vermont Secretary of State, do hereby certify that the attached is a true copy of the

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

For

# BAUER HOCKEY, INC.

Formerly know as

# NIKE BAUER HOCKEY U.S.A., INC.

As filed in this department on October 1, 2008.

October 6, 2008

Given under my hand and the seal of the State of Vermont, at Montpelier, the State Capital

Deborah Markowitz Secretary of State



PATENT REEL: 02000 FRANTE: 0000

## ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

(T.11A, § 10.06)

- 1. <u>Current Name of Corporation</u>. The current name of the corporation is Nike Bauer Hockey U.S.A., Inc.
- 2. <u>Text and Date of Each Amendment Adopted</u>. The Articles of Association of the corporation are hereby amended as follows:

Effective as of October 1, 2008, the name of the corporation shall be Bauer Hockey, Inc.

- 3. <u>Exchange, Reclassification, or Cancellation of Issued Shares.</u> Not applicable.
- 4. Adoption of Amendments By Directors or Incorporations Without Shareholder Approval. Not applicable.
  - 5. <u>Shareholder Approval</u>. The corporation hereby certifies that:
- (a) <u>Shareholder Approval Required</u>. The amendment set forth in Section 2 above required shareholder approval.
  - (b) <u>Voting on Amendments</u>.
- (i) <u>Votes Entitled to be Cast on Amendments</u>. The holders of 200.411 shares of the corporation's common stock were entitled to cast 201 votes (equal to one vote per share or fractional share) on the proposal to amend the articles of association. All 200.411 shares were represented and entitled to vote on the amendment.
- (ii) <u>Votes Cast For and Against Amendments</u>. The total number of undisputed votes cast for the amendment was two-hundred (201). The total number of votes cast against the amendment was zero (0). The number cast for the amendment was sufficient for approval.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, the Chief Executive Officer of the corporation, does hereby execute these Articles of Amendment on this // day of O/felex, 2008.

KEVIN DAVIS , CEO

PATIENT REEL: 0530003 FRANCE: 09126

(B0354288.1 12761-0091) **RECORDED: 06/28/2028**